
2021 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 6-9   Home: 8-6   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (4), DeLauter (2), Morgan (1), Novak (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Cepullio (1), Morgan (1), Safferwich (1), Zona (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Morgan (4), Lapoint (1), Reifsnider (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Burke 7, Grubbs 1, Showalter 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-105), Morgan (32-40), Ottinger (8-8), Lapoint (7-7), Entsminger (5-6), Grubbs (5-5), Jones (4-4), Reifsnider (4-4),
Showalter (4-6), Vogatsky (4-4), McDonnell (3-7), Stewart (3-4), Culkin (2-3), Landess (2-3), Piccolino (1-1), Stewart (1-1), Weight (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 DeLauter, Chase .386 26-26 101 26 39 12 2 6 21 73 .723 25 1 14 2 .508 1 0 7-11 67 2 0 1.000
28 Hartigan, Conor .364 28-27 118 22 43 10 0 5 24 68 .576 6 4 31 3 .414 0 0 8-10 48 2 1 .980
5 Bell, Carson .346 24-19 78 16 27 3 2 2 17 40 .513 5 2 6 1 .386 3 0 3-5 18 14 7 .821
30 Novak, Kyle .315 22-22 89 18 28 2 0 3 23 39 .438 7 2 8 2 .374 1 0 2-3 182 13 5 .975
6 Reifsnider, Travis .314 24-18 70 13 22 5 0 3 14 36 .514 14 3 27 1 .448 0 0 8-10 54 6 1 .984
23 Morgan, Michael .283 28-27 99 13 28 7 1 1 13 40 .404 14 1 24 4 .377 0 3 1-2 181 22 3 .985
24 Semones, Fox .282 21-18 71 15 20 6 0 2 7 32 .451 3 3 25 0 .338 0 3 6-6 21 62 5 .943
11 Zona, Nick .193 23-23 88 10 17 2 0 1 13 22 .250 2 1 19 1 .217 1 5 2-3 31 65 7 .932
3 Maguire, Josh .500 2-2 8 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .500 1 0 4 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Cepullio, Dom .308 6-4 13 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 2 2 4 0 .471 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Dabney, Trevon .274 17-16 62 12 17 4 0 0 5 21 .339 7 3 18 1 .370 1 1 5-6 25 1 1 .963
14 Safferwich, Bryce .256 15-12 39 5 10 3 0 0 6 13 .333 3 3 6 0 .348 1 0 0-0 7 16 5 .821
7 Dunaway, Mason .200 20-20 70 7 14 4 0 0 13 18 .257 6 4 9 0 .293 2 3 3-3 31 45 3 .962
2 Jackson, Dallas .200 13-4 15 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 2 1 5 0 .333 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
33 Harju, Brady .179 12-7 28 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .214 2 0 7 0 .233 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
1 Lapoint, Jensen .133 7-2 15 3 2 1 0 1 3 6 .400 1 1 5 0 .235 0 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
25 Sigler, Callaway .091 11-5 22 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 2 0 3 0 .167 0 1 1-1 10 1 1 .917
41 Rothstein, Ethan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Volpi, Eric .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Ottinger, Eli .000 11-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .288 28-28 988 176 285 60 5 24 163 427 .432 102 31 217 15 .370 10 19 46-60 732 281 49 .954
Opponents .281 28-28 956 218 269 59 10 32 191 444 .464 164 39 213 19 .402 15 9 43-54 742 271 35 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Stewart, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
40 Poppiti, Carmine 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 0 4 2 1 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
22 DeLauter, Chase 1.23 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 .208 1 2 0 2 1
27 Landess, Sam 2.25 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 .214 1 1 0 0 0
34 Burke, Donovan 3.00 4-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 33.0 19 16 11 17 38 3 0 3 .178 4 8 4 1 1
29 Weight, Andrew 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 .385 2 0 0 0 0
31 Showalter, Justin 4.37 1-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 35.0 29 20 17 10 22 6 0 2 .223 0 2 0 1 1
12 Grubbs, Lliam 4.42 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 4 18.1 13 10 9 9 21 3 1 3 .194 5 1 1 1 0
21 Piccolino, Anthony 4.64 1-2 8 0 0 0-0 1 21.1 18 12 11 16 17 6 2 3 .225 1 2 0 0 1
8 Entsminger, Hunter 6.94 0-3 6 4 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 10 9 12 7 3 1 1 .273 1 4 0 2 1
4 McDonnell, Liam 7.12 1-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 36.2 50 33 29 21 25 12 1 6 .331 3 1 0 2 1
32 Kleinfelter, Matt 8.31 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 .368 1 2 0 1 0
18 Murphy, Ryan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 1 0 0
15 Culkin, Sean 9.53 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 8 6 8 6 3 1 1 .360 1 2 0 0 0
36 Vogatsky, Joe 9.82 0-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 28 23 20 8 16 4 1 4 .364 2 3 0 3 2
35 Ottinger, Eli 9.92 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 25 23 18 10 20 6 0 4 .338 1 3 2 0 1
37 Stewart, Nick 12.91 1-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 15.1 28 32 22 23 20 5 0 4 .389 0 5 0 2 0
17 Jones, Grayson 13.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 15 13 11 6 5 2 0 .341 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.38 11-17 117 28 0 0 6 244.0 269 218 173 164 213 59 10 32 .281 27 39 8 15 9
Opponents 5.06 17-11 100 28 0 1 7 247.1 285 176 139 102 217 60 5 24 .288 13 31 0 10 19



2021 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 DeLauter, Chase 69 67 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lapoint, Jensen 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
33 Harju, Brady 16 14 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Piccolino, Anthony 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Cepullio, Dom 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Grubbs, Lliam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Vogatsky, Joe 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ottinger, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
27 Landess, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Morgan, Michael 206 181 22 3 .985 2 32 8 .800 4 0
6 Reifsnider, Travis 61 54 6 1 .984 4 4 0 1.000 1 0
28 Hartigan, Conor 51 48 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Novak, Kyle 200 182 13 5 .975 16 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dabney, Trevon 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunaway, Mason 79 31 45 3 .962 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Semones, Fox 88 21 62 5 .943 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zona, Nick 103 31 65 7 .932 15 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sigler, Callaway 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jackson, Dallas 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Showalter, Justin 9 3 5 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
5 Bell, Carson 39 18 14 7 .821 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Safferwich, Bryce 28 7 16 5 .821 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 McDonnell, Liam 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 4 .429 0 0
34 Burke, Donovan 15 1 10 4 .733 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Jones, Grayson 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Stewart, Nick 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Culkin, Sean 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Entsminger, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 Kleinfelter, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stewart, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Maguire, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Murphy, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Poppiti, Carmine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Rothstein, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Volpi, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Weight, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1062 732 281 49 .954 63 43 9 .819 6 0
Opponents 1048 742 271 35 .967 49 46 13 .773 4 0


